DELHI JAL BOARD: DELHI SARKAR OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (T) VARUNALAYA PHASE- II: KAROL BAGH: NEW DELHI-110005

OFFICE ORDER NO: 70

Dated: 21. 04.2011

The following transfers and postings of officials are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

Sl.No	Name/Desgn./present place of posting S/Shri	Transferred and posted with
1.	Anees Ahmed, JE(C) C/O EE(SW)-II	EE(West)-II in place of Shri V.S.Joon
2	V.S. Joon (newly entrusted look after charge AE(C)	EE(South)-III against a vacant post
3.	Absar Ahmed Khan, JE(C) C/O EE(South)-III	EE(C)DR-VI against a vacant post
4	S.K. Chauhan, JE(E&M) C/O EE(E&M)W&S N.West	EE(SDW)-VI in place of Shri K.G. Mishra, JE(E&M)
5	K.G. Mishra, JE(E&M) C/O EE(SDW)-VI	EE(E&M)W&S North West in place of Shri S.K. Chauhan, JE(E&M)
6	Avinash Meena, JE(Civil) C/O EE(South West)-II	EE(North West)-II in place of Shri Shiv Kumar Chauhan, JE(C)
7	Shiv Kumar Chauhan JE(C) C/O EE(NW)-II	EE(South West)-II in place of Shri Avinash Meena, JE(C)

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(AMIT KUMAR JAIN) ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (T)